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Temescal Canyon Indiana Ave 0.53 Mi. SW of Buchanan St to 0.26 Mi. 
SW of Buchanan St

2 8,200 D or better 4 Secondary 32,600 F 4 Secondary 0.00  32,600 F

Temescal Canyon Magnolia Ave W of Temescal St to E of Lincoln St 4 19,900 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 48,300 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 100.00  48,400 D or Better Home Gardens Town Center
Temescal Canyon Mc Kinley St Indiana Ave to Magnolia Ave 4 6,500 D or better 4 Secondary 23,900 E 4 Secondary 100.00  24,000 E Home Gardens Town Center
Elsinore Greenwald Ave SR‐74 to Suzan St 2 4,900 D or Better 4 Secondary 16,400 D or Better 4 Secondary (1700.00) 14,700 D or Better Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore Greenwald Ave Bella Vista to Riverside St 2 3,900 D or better 4 Secondary 26,900 F 4 Secondary (600.00) 26,300 F
Elsinore Hammack Ave SR‐74 to Telford Ave 2 1,100 D or better 2 Collector 17,700 F 2 Collector 3100.00  20,800 F
Elsinore Indian Truck Tr Temescal Canyon Rd to De Palma Rd 6 10,200 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 15,100 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 1100.00  16,200 D or Better Lee Lake Community
Elsinore Meadowbrook Ave Peach St to SR‐74 2 1,700 D or better 4 Secondary 32,400 F 4 Secondary 5200.00  37,600 F Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore Peach St Telford Ave to Meadowbrook Ave 2 1,700 D or Better 4 Secondary 26,400 F 4 Secondary 5200.00  31,600 F Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore River Rd SR‐74 to Lizard Rock Rd 2 500 D or Better 4 Secondary 2,400 D or Better 4 Secondary 200.00  2,600 D or Better Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore SR‐74 N of River Rd to S of Peach St 4 20,500 D or Better 6 Expressway 105,100 F 6 Expressway 1600.00  106,700 F Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore Telford Ave Patterson St to Peach St 2 1,700 D or Better 4 Secondary 26,400 F 4 Secondary 5200.00  31,600 F Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore Temescal Canyon Rd Indian Truck Tr to 1.0 Mi. E of Indian  4 1,500 D or Better 4 Major 21,200 D or Better 4 Major 900.00  22,100 D or Better Lee Lake Community
Elsinore Temescal Canyon Rd Horsethief Canyon Rd to 0.42 Mi. W of 

Lake St
2 6,800 D or better 4 Major 34,300 F 4 Major 900.00  35,200 F

Elsinore Telford Ave Hammack Ave to Peach St 2 1,300 D or better 4 Secondary 30,900 F 4 Secondary 5200  36,100 F
Highgrove Center St California Ave to Garfield Ave 4 8,100 D or Better 4 Secondary 18,500 D or Better 4 Secondary 400  18,900 D or Better Highgrove Town Center
Highgrove Center St N Orange St to Iowa Ave 2 5,000 D or better 4 Secondary 26,800 F 4 Secondary 400  27,200 F
Highgrove Mount Vernon Ave Center St ‐ Pigeon Pass Rd to Main St 2 4,500 D or better 4 Secondary 48,800 F 4 Secondary 1600  50,400 F Highgrove Town Center

Mead Valley A St Nuevo Rd to S of Nuevo Rd 2 5,300 D or Better 4 Major 12,000 D or Better 4 Major (1500) 10,500 D or Better Mead Valley Community
Mead Valley Brown St Post Rd to Cajalco Rd 2 1,600 D or better 4 Secondary 24,300 E 4 Secondary 700  25,000 E Mead Valley Town Center
Mead Valley Cajalco Rd W of Brown St to Day St 2 25,100 D or Better 6 Expressway 91,400 E 6 Expressway 600  92,000 E Mead Valley Town Center
Mead Valley Cajalco Rd Alexander St to Brown St 2 9,100 D or better 6 Expressway 88,300 E 6 Expressway 1700  90,000 E
Mead Valley Clark St Johnson Ave to Elmwood St 2 5,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 29,400 F 4 Secondary 1900  31,300 F Mead Valley Town Center
Mead Valley Day St Marquez Rd to Elmwood St 2 1,200 D or Better 4 Secondary 12,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 800  13,600 D or Better Mead Valley Town Center
Mead Valley Ellis Ave Neitzelt St to Bellamo Ln 4 5,400 D or Better 4 Major 24,300 D or Better 4 Major 2400  26,700 D or Better Good Hope Community
Mead Valley Ellis Ave Post Rd to Belita Dr 2 5,600 D or better 4 Secondary 24,900 E 4 Secondary 600  25,500 E
Mead Valley Harvill Ave Water St to Orange Ave 4 5,000 D or Better 4 Major 23,700 D or Better 4 Major (200) 23,500 D or Better Mead Valley Community
Mead Valley Harvill Ave Lemon Ave to Frontage Rd 4 5,200 D or Better 4 Major 32,300 E 4 Major 1300  33,600 E Mead Valley Community
Mead Valley Harvill Ave Orange Ave to Cajalco Expy 4 5,800 D or better 4 Major 34,500 F 4 Major 1300  35,800 F
Mead Valley Mc Pherson Rd Ellis Ave to S of Ellis Ave 2 1,500 D or Better 2 Collector 2,800 D or Better 2 Collector 800  3,600 D or Better Good Hope Community
Mead Valley Nuevo Rd Webster Ave to I‐215 2 10,600 D or Better 4 Arterial 12,600 D or Better 4 Arterial 0  12,600 D or Better Mead Valley Community
Mead Valley SR‐74 7th St to Ellis Ave 4 21,200 D or Better 4 Major 28,000 D or Better 4 Major 1600  29,600 D or Better Good Hope Community
Southwest Area Leon Rd Allen Rd to N of Borel Rd 2 700 D or Better 4 Secondary 15,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 0  15,800 D or Better French Valley Airport Vicinity
Southwest Area Clinton Keith Rd 1.6 Mi. W of Leon Rd to 0.88 Mi. E of 

Meadowlark Ln ‐ Whitewood Rd
2 11,400 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 59,400 F 6 Urban Arterial 4800  64,200 F

Lakeview / Nuevo 9th St B St to Reservoir Ave 2 100 D or Better 4 Secondary 24,800 E 4 Secondary (9300) 15,500 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo 10th St B St to A Ave 4 Major 13,900 D or Better 4 Major 5500  19,400 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo 10th St Lakeview Ave to Hansen Ave ‐ SS Blvd 2 900 D or better 4 Secondary 28,700 F 4 Secondary 4900  33,600 F

Lakeview / Nuevo 10th St Reservoir Ave to Lakeview Ave 2 14,100 F 4 Arterial 33,100 D or better 4 Arterial 19200  52,300 F
Lakeview / Nuevo B St 9th St to 10th St 2 100 D or Better 4 Major 29,200 D or Better 4 Major (9800) 19,400 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo Bradley Rd Orange Ave to N of Orange Ave 2 0 D or Better 2 Collector 3,300 D or Better 2 Collector 1700  5,000 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Dunlap Dr Orange Ave to Palmero Dr 2 1,100 D or Better 4 Secondary 19,000 D or Better 4 Secondary (700) 18,300 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Foothill Ave Orange Ave to Nuevo Rd 2 2,400 D or Better 4 Secondary 9,000 D or Better 4 Secondary (300) 8,700 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Hansen Ave Ramona Expy to Palm Ave 2 3,000 D or Better 2 Collector 4,400 D or Better 2 Collector (1400) 3,000 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo Lakeview Ave Reservoir Ave to 10th St 2 3,900 D or Better 2 Collector 500 D or Better 2 Collector (400) 100 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo Lakeview Ave 9th St to Nuevo Rd 2 5,100 D or better 2 Collector 2,700 D or better 2 Collector (8000) 5,300 D or better
Lakeview / Nuevo Nuevo Rd Dunlap Dr to E of Foothill Ave 2 8,400 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 42,300 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 5600  47,900 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Nuevo Rd Lakeview Ave to Menifee Rd 2 8,100 D or better 2 Collector 5,800 D or better 2 Collector (10400) 4,600 D or better
Lakeview / Nuevo Orange Ave Dunlap Dr to Bradley Rd 2 2,900 D or Better 4 Arterial 21,700 D or Better 4 Arterial 6000  27,700 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Ramona Expy W of Martin St to Hansen Ave 2 21,000 D or Better 6 Expressway 148,100 F 6 Expressway 1300  149,400 F Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo Ramona Expy/Mid County

Pkwy
Mid County Pkwy EB Onramp at Ramona 
Expy to Mid County Pkwy EB Offramp at 
Town Center Blvd

2 11,200 D or better 3 Freeway 62,000 E 3 Freeway (4400) 57,600 D or better

Lakeview / Nuevo Ramona Expy/Mid County
Pkwy

Mid County Pkwy EB Onramp at Town 
Center Blvd to 1 Mi. E of Mid County
Pkwy EB Onramp at Park Center Blvd

2 11,300 D or better 3 Freeway 62,100 E 3 Freeway 1100  63,200 E

Lakeview / Nuevo Ramona Expy/Mid County
Pkwy

Mid County Pkwy WB Offramp at 
Ramona Expy to Mid County Pkwy WB 
Onramp at Town Center Blvd

2 11,700 E 3 Freeway 62,000 E 3 Freeway (3800) 58,200 D or better

Lakeview / Nuevo Reservoir Ave Ramona Expy to 10th St 2 300 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 23,700 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 11700  35,400 D or Better Lakeview Town Center

Baseline GPA 960 (Build Out) Housing Element Update (Build Out)

1

2

3

4

5

6



Table 1
County of Riverside Housing Element Update Roadway Segment Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Area Plan 
#

Area Plan                    Roadway Segment              Limits No.of 
Lanes

Daily Volume Level of Service No. of Lanes Future Facility 
Type

Daily 
Volume

Level of 
Service

No. of Lanes Future Facility 
Type

Added Daily 
Volume

Daily 
Volume

Level of 
Service

Community

Baseline GPA 960 (Build Out) Housing Element Update (Build Out)

Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Beeler Rd Simpson Rd to Olive Ave 4 Secondary 12,700 D or Better 4 Secondary 1700  14,400 D or Better Winchester Community
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Grand Ave Rice Rd to SR‐79 2 800 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 54,000 E 6 Urban Arterial 2700  56,700 F Winchester Town Center
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Olive Ave Beeler Rd to Rice Rd 2 200 D or Better 4 Secondary 17,500 D or Better 4 Secondary 4400  21,900 D or Better Winchester Community
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Olive Ave Rice Rd to SR‐79 2 100 D or Better 4 Secondary 7,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 2600  10,400 D or Better Winchester Town Center
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Rice Rd Simpson Rd to Olive Ave 4 0 D or Better 4 Secondary 5,600 D or Better 4 Secondary (1000) 4,600 D or Better Winchester Community
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Simpson Rd Beeler Rd to Rice Rd 2 5,000 D or Better 4 Major 31,900 E 4 Major 4400  36,300 F Winchester Community
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Simpson Rd Rice Rd to Patterson Ave 2 4,700 D or Better 4 Major 27,400 D or Better 4 Major 3900  31,300 E Winchester Town Center
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester SR‐79 Grand Ave to Olive Ave 2 12,500 D or Better 4 Major 49,600 F 4 Major 5000  54,600 F Winchester Town Center
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Briggs Rd Olive Ave to Simpson Rd 2 3,200 D or better 4 Major 32,900 E 4 Major 100  33,000 E

Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Domenigoni Pkwy 1.14 Mi. E of Patterson Ave to Patterson 
Ave

4 28,000 E 6 Urban Arterial 36,600 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 2600  39,200 D or better

Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Domenigoni Pkwy Winchester Rd to 0.74 Mi. E of Leon Rd 6 19,300 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 40,600 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 2500  43,100 D or better

Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Grand Ave Leon Rd to 1 Mi. W of Winchester Rd 2 800 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 54,700 E 6 Urban Arterial 3700  58,400 F

Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Grand Ave Winchester Rd to 0.99 Mi. W of 
Winchester Rd

2 900 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 49,700 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 4700  54,400 E

The Pass Apache Tr Main St to Bonita Ave 2 2,200 D or Better 4 Major 20,300 D or Better 4 Major 5200  25,500 D or Better Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Bonita Ave Apache Trl to Magnolia St 2 2,800 D or better 4 Major 36,900 F 4 Major 5200  42,100 F Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Broadway St Main St to Dolores Ave 2 4,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 38,700 F 4 Secondary (1400) 37,300 F Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Deep Creek Rd Main St to Bonita Ave 4 0 D or Better 4 Secondary 30,400 F 4 Secondary (4200) 26,200 F Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Magnolia St Bonita Ave to S of Bonita Ave 2 2,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 7,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 6700  14,500 D or Better Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Main St I‐10 EB Ramps to Deep Creek Rd 2 3,000 D or Better 4 Secondary 25,000 E 4 Secondary (1200) 23,800 E Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Seminole Dr Millard Pass Rd to E of Millard Pass Rd 2 8,700 D or Better 4 Major 31,200 E 4 Major (4600) 26,600 D or Better Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Seminole Dr Apache Trl to 0.61 Mi. W of Apache Trl 2 1,900 D or better 4 Secondary 25,600 E 4 Secondary (2200) 23,400 E

Western Coachella Valley 13th Ave Indian Ave to E of Indian Ave 2 500 D or Better 4 Major 10,700 D or Better 4 Major 1300  12,000 D or Better North Palm Springs Community
Western Coachella Valley Cook St Varner Rd to 0.55 Mi. N of Varner Rd 4 11,300 D or Better 4 Arterial 35,000 E 4 Arterial 5400  40,400 F Thousand Palms Community

Western Coachella Valley Dillon Rd 0.25 Mi. W of Mountain View Rd to E of 
Mountain View Rd

2 9,700 D or Better 4 Arterial 20,300 D or Better 4 Arterial 400  20,700 D or Better Desert Edge/Southeast Desert Hot Springs

Western Coachella Valley Verbania Ave Tamarack Rd to I‐10 WB Ramps 2 1,400 D or Better 4 Major 43,700 F 4 Major 1600  45,300 F I‐10/Haugen Lehmann Ave Community

Western Coachella Valley Indian Ave Pierson Blvd to 13th Ave 2 6,400 D or Better 4 Arterial 40,900 F 4 Arterial (600) 40,300 F North Palm Springs Community
Western Coachella Valley Monterey Ave Ramon Rd to I‐10 WB Ramps 2 10,700 D or Better 4 Major 19,100 D or Better 4 Major 3000  22,100 D or Better Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Valley Mountain View Rd 0.25 Mi. N of Dillon Rd to S of Dillon Rd 2 9,100 D or Better 4 Arterial 14,900 D or Better 4 Arterial 100  15,000 D or Better Desert Edge/Southeast Desert Hot Springs

Western Coachella Valley Pierson Blvd Karen Ave to Indian Ave 2 2,500 D or Better 4 Major 23,400 D or Better 4 Major 1100  24,500 D or Better North Palm Springs Community
Western Coachella Valley Portola Rd Varner Rd to Dinah Shore Dr 4 Arterial 23,100 D or Better 4 Arterial 1600  24,700 D or Better Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Valley Ramon Rd Robert Rd to Vista Del Sol 3 8,900 D or Better 4 Arterial 35,400 E 4 Arterial 5200  40,600 F Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd 0.34 Mi. W of Monterey Ave ‐ Sierra Del 

Sol to Monterey Ave ‐ Sierra Del Sol
4 22,300 D or better 4 Arterial 38,700 F 4 Arterial 3800  42,500 F

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd I‐10 EB Offramp at Ramon Rd to Bob 
Hope Dr

6 33,100 D or better 4 Arterial 32,800 D or better 4 Arterial (1000) 31,800 D or better

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd Los Alamos Rd ‐ Vista Chino to Bob Hope 
Dr

4 25,800 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 55,900 E 6 Urban Arterial (1600) 54,300 E

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd Monterey Ave ‐ Sierra Del Sol to Desert 
Moon Dr

3 11,500 D or better 4 Arterial 39,300 E 4 Arterial 5200  44,500 F

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd Unknown to Los Alamos Rd ‐ Vista Chino 6 24,200 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 51,600 E 6 Urban Arterial (200) 51,400 E

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd Varner Rd to I‐10 EB Offramp at Ramon 
Rd

4 19,200 D or better 4 Arterial 25,400 D or better 4 Arterial 2000  27,400 D or better

Western Coachella Valley Sierra Del Sol Datil Wy to Ramon Rd 2 4,500 D or Better 4 Secondary 12,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 1200  14,000 D or Better Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Vlly. Tamarack Rd Rushmore Ave to Haugen‐Lehmann Way 2 300 D or better 4 Secondary 40,000 F 4 Secondary (500) 39,500 F I‐10/Haugen Lehmann Ave Community

Western Coachella Valley Varner Rd Harry Oliver Tr to Jack Ivey Dr 2 7,500 D or Better 4 Secondary 29,200 F 4 Secondary 1000  30,200 F Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Valley Varner Rd 0.25 Mi. E of Cook St to Cook St 2 4,400 D or Better 4 Secondary 30,500 F 4 Secondary 700  31,200 F Thousand Palms Community
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Eastern Coachella Valley 66th Ave Cricket Ln to Johnson St 2 5,900 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 24,000 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 11000  35,000 D or Better Mecca Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley 72nd Ave Vander Veer Rd to Sea View Wy 4 Secondary 2,900 D or Better 4 Secondary 300  3,200 D or Better North Shore Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Hammond Rd 66th Ave to Johnson St 2 1,200 D or Better 4 Secondary 9,100 D or Better 4 Secondary (1000) 8,100 D or Better Mecca Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Lincoln St 66th Ave to 67th Ave 2 4,300 D or Better 4 Secondary 25,500 E 4 Secondary 8500  34,000 F Mecca Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley SR‐86 76th Ave to 77th Ave 2 7,600 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 44,500 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial (1600) 42,900 D or Better Oasis Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley SR‐111 65th Ave to 68th Ave 2 6,400 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 2,900 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 49800  52,700 E Mecca Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley SR‐111 1.6 Mi. N of Bay Dr to S of Mecca Ave 2 2,700 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 18,600 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 2700  21,300 D or Better North Shore Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley SR‐195 75th Ave to SR‐86 2 6,200 D or Better 4 Arterial 25,500 D or Better 4 Arterial 8200  33,700 E Oasis Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Vander Veer Rd Coral Reef Rd to 72nd Ave 2 500 D or Better 4 Secondary 4,400 D or Better 4 Secondary 1400  5,800 D or Better North Shore Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley 57th Ave Polk St to Grapefruite Blvd (SH‐111) 0 0 N/A 4 Secondary 1,400 D or Better 4 Secondary 1000  2,400 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley 58th Ave Polk St to Filmore St 0 0 N/A 4 Secondary 8,600 D or Better 4 Secondary 600  9,200 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Airport Blvd Tyler St to Polk St 2 4,798 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 14,200 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 2800  17,000 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Airport Blvd Polk St to Grapefruit Blvd (SH‐111) 2 4,336 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 14,900 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 200  15,100 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Airport Blvd Grapefruite Blvd to SR‐86 2 4,773 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 23,800 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 1800  25,600 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Grapefruit Blvd (SH‐111) North of Airport Blvd 2 9,021 D or Better 4 Arterial 26,300 D or Better 4 Arterial 3300  29,600 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Grapefruit Blvd (SH‐111) South of Airport Blvd 2 9,604 D or Better 4 Arterial 35,900 E 4 Arterial 3400  39,300 F Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Olive St 57th Ave to 58th Ave 0 0 N/A 4 Secondary 4,900 D or Better 4 Secondary 900  5,800 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Polk St Airport Blvd to 58th Ave 2 2,086 D or Better 4 Major 15,600 D or Better 4 Major 1500  17,100 D or Better Thermal Town Center
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Riverside & Norco Cities Alessandro Blvd Trautwein Rd to Brown St 4 38,400 F 6 Urban Arterial 86,000 F 6 Urban Arterial (100) 85,900 F
Riverside & Norco Cities Arlington Ave Riverside Ave‐SR‐91 WB On Ramp to Alessandro Blvd 4 38,700 F 6 Urban Arterial 73,400 F 6 Urban Arterial 1,300  74,700 F
Jurupa Limonite Ave Winevile Ave to 0.1 Mi. E of Beach St 2 18,400 F 6 Urban Arterial 61,900 F 6 Urban Arterial 800  62,700 F
Eastvale Limonite Ave Archibald Ave to Hamner Ave 2 7,600 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 61,300 F 6 Urban Arterial 500  61,800 F
Elsinore Railroad Canyon Rd 0.19 Mi. E of Canyon Lake Dr to Goetz Rd 2 22,000 F 4 Arterial 44,100 F 4 Arterial 500  44,600 F
Elsinore Railroad Canyon Rd I‐15 NB Ramps to 0.19 Mi. E of Canyon Lake Dr 4 25,200 D or better 4 Arterial 53,100 F 4 Arterial 800  53,900 F
Lake Mathews / Woodcrest Van Buren Blvd 0.48 Mi. SE of A St to Washington St 4 30,100 F 6 Urban Arterial 59,000 F 6 Urban Arterial 2,000  61,000 F
Lake Mathews / Woodcrest Van Buren Blvd Washington St to 0.79 Mi W of Wood Rd 4 31,300 F 6 Urban Arterial 59,000 F 6 Urban Arterial 2,100  61,100 F
Sun City / Menifee Vlly Newport Rd 0.59 Mi. W of Normandy Rd to Murrieta Rd 2 15,200 F 6 Urban Arterial 58,900 F 6 Urban Arterial 700  59,600 F
Sun City / Menifee Vlly Newport Rd Murrieta Rd to Domenigoni Pkwy 4 22,500 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 56,300 F 6 Urban Arterial 1,600  57,900 F
Southwest Area Clinton Keith Rd 0.05 Mi E of I‐215 NB Ramps to 0.49 Mi E of Meadowlark Ln ‐ Whitehood Rd 2 12,400 E 6 Urban Arterial 57,300 F 6 Urban Arterial 4,000  61,300 F
Southwest Area Clinton Keith Rd LA Estrella‐Nutmeg St to I‐215 SB Ramps 4 22,100 D or better 6 Urban Arterial 75,200 F 6 Urban Arterial 3,000  78,200 F
Southwest Area Clinton Keith Rd Leon Rd to 1.2 Mi W of Leon Rd 0 0 N/A 6 Urban Arterial 56,600 F 6 Urban Arterial 5,100  61,700 F
Western Coachella Vlly. SR‐111 Deep Canyon Rd to El Dorado Dr 4 39,300 F 6 Urban Arterial 57,700 F 6 Urban Arterial (400) 57,300 F
Western Coachella Vlly. SR‐111 El Dorado Dr to Washington St 4 42900 F 6 Urban Arterial 58,400 F 6 Urban Arterial (300) 58,100 F
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Temescal Canyon Indiana Ave 0.53 Mi. SW of Buchanan St to 0.26 Mi. 
SW of Buchanan St

4 Secondary 32,700 F 4 Secondary 0  32,700 F

Temescal Canyon Magnolia Ave W of Temescal St to E of Lincoln St 6 Urban Arterial 49,900 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 100  50,000 D or Better Home Gardens Town Center
Temescal Canyon Mc Kinley St Indiana Ave to Magnolia Ave 4 Secondary 24,300 E 4 Secondary 100  24,400 E Home Gardens Town Center
Elsinore Greenwald Ave SR‐74 to Suzan St 4 Secondary 16,700 D or Better 4 Secondary (1700) 15,000 D or Better Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore Greenwald Ave Bella Vista to Riverside St 4 Secondary 27,300 F 4 Secondary (600) 26,700 F
Elsinore Hammack Ave SR‐74 to Telford Ave 2 Collector 18,000 F 2 Collector 3100  21,100 F
Elsinore Indian Truck Tr Temescal Canyon Rd to De Palma Rd 6 Urban Arterial 15,400 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 1100  16,500 D or Better Lee Lake Community
Elsinore Meadowbrook Ave Peach St to SR‐74 4 Secondary 32,700 F 4 Secondary 5200  37,900 F Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore Peach St Telford Ave to Meadowbrook Ave 4 Secondary 26,800 F 4 Secondary 5200  32,000 F Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore River Rd SR‐74 to Lizard Rock Rd 4 Secondary 2,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 200  3,000 D or Better Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore SR‐74 N of River Rd to S of Peach St 6 Expressway 105,500 F 6 Expressway 1600  107,100 F Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore Telford Ave Patterson St to Peach St 4 Secondary 26,800 F 4 Secondary 5200  32,000 F Meadowbrook Town Center
Elsinore Temescal Canyon Rd Indian Truck Tr to 1.0 Mi. E of Indian  4 Major 21,600 D or Better 4 Major 900  22,500 D or Better Lee Lake Community
Elsinore Temescal Canyon Rd Horsethief Canyon Rd to 0.42 Mi. W of 

Lake St
4 Major 34,700 F 4 Major 900  35,600 F

Elsinore Telford Ave Hammack Ave to Peach St 4 Secondary 31,800 F 4 Secondary 5200  37,000 F
Highgrove Center St California Ave to Garfield Ave 4 Secondary 18,800 D or Better 4 Secondary 400  19,200 D or Better Highgrove Town Center
Highgrove Center St N Orange St to Iowa Ave 4 Secondary 27,400 F 4 Secondary 400  27,800 F
Highgrove Mount Vernon Ave Center St ‐ Pigeon Pass Rd to Main St 4 Secondary 48,900 F 4 Secondary 1600  50,500 F Highgrove Town Center

Mead Valley A St Nuevo Rd to S of Nuevo Rd 4 Major 12,600 D or Better 4 Major (1500) 11,100 D or Better Mead Valley Community
Mead Valley Brown St Post Rd to Cajalco Rd 4 Secondary 24,900 E 4 Secondary 700  25,600 E Mead Valley Town Center
Mead Valley Cajalco Rd W of Brown St to Day St 6 Expressway 92,100 E 6 Expressway 600  92,700 E Mead Valley Town Center
Mead Valley Cajalco Rd Alexander St to Brown St 6 Expressway 88,900 E 6 Expressway 1700  90,600 E
Mead Valley Clark St Johnson Ave to Elmwood St 4 Secondary 30,000 F 4 Secondary 1900  31,900 F Mead Valley Town Center
Mead Valley Day St Marquez Rd to Elmwood St 4 Secondary 13,400 D or Better 4 Secondary 800  14,200 D or Better Mead Valley Town Center
Mead Valley Ellis Ave Neitzelt St to Bellamo Ln 4 Major 24,900 D or Better 4 Major 2400  27,300 D or Better Good Hope Community
Mead Valley Ellis Ave Post Rd to Belita Dr 4 Secondary 25,800 E 4 Secondary 600  26,400 F
Mead Valley Harvill Ave Water St to Orange Ave 4 Major 24,200 D or Better 4 Major (200) 24,000 D or Better Mead Valley Community
Mead Valley Harvill Ave Lemon Ave to Frontage Rd 4 Major 33,300 E 4 Major 1300  34,600 F Mead Valley Community
Mead Valley Harvill Ave Orange Ave to Cajalco Expy 4 Major 35,200 F 4 Major 1300  36,500 F
Mead Valley Mc Pherson Rd Ellis Ave to S of Ellis Ave 2 Collector 2,900 D or Better 2 Collector 800  3,700 D or Better Good Hope Community
Mead Valley Nuevo Rd Webster Ave to I‐215 4 Arterial 12,700 D or Better 4 Arterial 0  12,700 D or Better Mead Valley Community
Mead Valley SR‐74 7th St to Ellis Ave 4 Major 28,200 D or Better 4 Major 1600  29,800 D or Better Good Hope Community
Southwest Area Leon Rd Allen Rd to N of Borel Rd 4 Secondary 16,000 D or Better 4 Secondary 0  16,000 D or Better French Valley Airport Vicinity
Southwest Area Clinton Keith Rd 1.6 Mi. W of Leon Rd to 0.88 Mi. E of 

Meadowlark Ln ‐ Whitewood Rd
6 Urban Arterial 60,800 F 6 Urban Arterial 4800  65,600 F

Lakeview / Nuevo 9th St B St to Reservoir Ave 4 Secondary 26,800 F 4 Secondary (9300) 17,500 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo 10th St B St to A Ave 4 Major 15,900 D or Better 4 Major 5500  21,400 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo 10th St Lakeview Ave to Hansen Ave ‐ SS Blvd 4 Secondary 33,100 F 4 Secondary 4900  38,000 F

Lakeview / Nuevo 10th St Reservoir Ave to Lakeview Ave 4 Arterial 38,000 F 4 Arterial 19200  57,200 F
Lakeview / Nuevo B St 9th St to 10th St 4 Major 31,200 E 4 Major (9800) 21,400 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo Bradley Rd Orange Ave to N of Orange Ave 2 Collector 3,500 D or Better 2 Collector 1700  5,200 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Dunlap Dr Orange Ave to Palmero Dr 4 Secondary 19,400 D or Better 4 Secondary (700) 18,700 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Foothill Ave Orange Ave to Nuevo Rd 4 Secondary 9,200 D or Better 4 Secondary (300) 8,900 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Hansen Ave Ramona Expy to Palm Ave 2 Collector 4,700 D or Better 2 Collector (1400) 3,300 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo Lakeview Ave Reservoir Ave to 10th St 2 Collector 600 D or Better 2 Collector (400) 200 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo Lakeview Ave 9th St to Nuevo Rd 2 Collector 2,800 D or Better 2 Collector (8000) 5,200 D or Better
Lakeview / Nuevo Nuevo Rd Dunlap Dr to E of Foothill Ave 6 Urban Arterial 42,800 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 5600  48,400 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Nuevo Rd Lakeview Ave to Menifee Rd 2 Collector 6,000 D or Better 2 Collector (10400) 4,400 D or Better
Lakeview / Nuevo Orange Ave Dunlap Dr to Bradley Rd 4 Arterial 21,900 D or Better 4 Arterial 6000  27,900 D or Better Nuevo Community
Lakeview / Nuevo Ramona Expy W of Martin St to Hansen Ave 6 Expressway 149,000 F 6 Expressway 1300  150,300 F Lakeview Town Center
Lakeview / Nuevo Ramona Expy/Mid County

Pkwy
Mid County Pkwy EB Onramp at Ramona 
Expy to Mid County Pkwy EB Offramp at 
Town Center Blvd

3 Freeway 62,500 E 3 Freeway (4400) 58,100 D or Better

Lakeview / Nuevo Ramona Expy/Mid County
Pkwy

Mid County Pkwy EB Onramp at Town 
Center Blvd to 1 Mi. E of Mid County
Pkwy EB Onramp at Park Center Blvd

3 Freeway 62,600 E 3 Freeway 1100  63,700 E

Lakeview / Nuevo Ramona Expy/Mid County
Pkwy

Mid County Pkwy WB Offramp at 
Ramona Expy to Mid County Pkwy WB 
Onramp at Town Center Blvd

3 Freeway 62,400 E 3 Freeway (3800) 58,600 D or Better

Lakeview / Nuevo Reservoir Ave Ramona Expy to 10th St 6 Urban Arterial 24,600 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 11700  36,300 D or Better Lakeview Town Center
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Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Beeler Rd Simpson Rd to Olive Ave 4 Secondary 13,400 D or Better 4 Secondary 1700  15,100 D or Better Winchester Community
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Grand Ave Rice Rd to SR‐79 6 Urban Arterial 54,800 E 6 Urban Arterial 2700  57,500 F Winchester Town Center
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Olive Ave Beeler Rd to Rice Rd 4 Secondary 18,300 D or Better 4 Secondary 4400  22,700 D or Better Winchester Community
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Olive Ave Rice Rd to SR‐79 4 Secondary 8,100 D or Better 4 Secondary 2600  10,700 D or Better Winchester Town Center
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Rice Rd Simpson Rd to Olive Ave 4 Secondary 5,900 D or Better 4 Secondary (1000) 4,900 D or Better Winchester Community
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Simpson Rd Beeler Rd to Rice Rd 4 Major 32,800 E 4 Major 4400  37,200 F Winchester Community
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Simpson Rd Rice Rd to Patterson Ave 4 Major 28,100 D or Better 4 Major 3900  32,000 E Winchester Town Center
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester SR‐79 Grand Ave to Olive Ave 4 Major 50,200 F 4 Major 5000  55,200 F Winchester Town Center
Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Briggs Rd Olive Ave to Simpson Rd 4 Major 33,400 E 4 Major 100  33,500 E

Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Domenigoni Pkwy 1.14 Mi. E of Patterson Ave to Patterson 
Ave

6 Urban Arterial 37,000 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 2600  39,600 D or Better

Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Domenigoni Pkwy Winchester Rd to 0.74 Mi. E of Leon Rd 6 Urban Arterial 41,500 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 2500  44,000 D or Better

Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Grand Ave Leon Rd to 1 Mi. W of Winchester Rd 6 Urban Arterial 55,900 E 6 Urban Arterial 3700  59,600 F

Harvest Vlly. / Winchester Grand Ave Winchester Rd to 0.99 Mi. W of 
Winchester Rd

6 Urban Arterial 51,000 E 6 Urban Arterial 4700  55,700 E

The Pass Apache Tr Main St to Bonita Ave 4 Major 20,500 D or Better 4 Major 5200  25,700 D or Better Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Bonita Ave Apache Trl to Magnolia St 4 Major 37,100 F 4 Major 5200  42,300 F Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Broadway St Main St to Dolores Ave 4 Secondary 38,900 F 4 Secondary (1400) 37,500 F Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Deep Creek Rd Main St to Bonita Ave 4 Secondary 30,600 F 4 Secondary (4200) 26,400 F Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Magnolia St Bonita Ave to S of Bonita Ave 4 Secondary 8,000 D or Better 4 Secondary 6700  14,700 D or Better Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Main St I‐10 EB Ramps to Deep Creek Rd 4 Secondary 25,200 E 4 Secondary (1200) 24,000 E Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Seminole Dr Millard Pass Rd to E of Millard Pass Rd 4 Major 32,000 E 4 Major (4600) 27,400 D or Better Cabazon Town Center
The Pass Seminole Dr Apache Trl to 0.61 Mi. W of Apache Trl 4 Secondary 26,400 F 4 Secondary (2200) 24,200 E

Western Coachella Valley 13th Ave Indian Ave to E of Indian Ave 4 Major 11,000 D or Better 4 Major 1300  12,300 D or Better North Palm Springs Community
Western Coachella Valley Cook St Varner Rd to 0.55 Mi. N of Varner Rd 4 Arterial 35,300 E 4 Arterial 5400  40,700 F Thousand Palms Community

Western Coachella Valley Dillon Rd 0.25 Mi. W of Mountain View Rd to E of 
Mountain View Rd

4 Arterial 20,400 D or Better 4 Arterial 400  20,800 D or Better Desert Edge/Southeast Desert Hot Springs

Western Coachella Valley Verbania Ave Tamarack Rd to I‐10 WB Ramps 4 Major 43,900 F 4 Major 1600  45,500 F I‐10/Haugen Lehmann Ave Community

Western Coachella Valley Indian Ave Pierson Blvd to 13th Ave 4 Arterial 41,100 F 4 Arterial (600) 40,500 F North Palm Springs Community
Western Coachella Valley Monterey Ave Ramon Rd to I‐10 WB Ramps 4 Major 19,600 D or Better 4 Major 3000  22,600 D or Better Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Valley Mountain View Rd 0.25 Mi. N of Dillon Rd to S of Dillon Rd 4 Arterial 15,400 D or Better 4 Arterial 100  15,500 D or Better Desert Edge/Southeast Desert Hot Springs

Western Coachella Valley Pierson Blvd Karen Ave to Indian Ave 4 Major 23,500 D or Better 4 Major 1100  24,600 D or Better North Palm Springs Community
Western Coachella Valley Portola Rd Varner Rd to Dinah Shore Dr 4 Arterial 44,000 F 4 Arterial 1600  45,600 F Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Valley Ramon Rd Robert Rd to Vista Del Sol 4 Arterial 74,600 F 4 Arterial 5200  79,800 F Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd 0.34 Mi. W of Monterey Ave ‐ Sierra Del 

Sol to Monterey Ave ‐ Sierra Del Sol
4 Arterial 38,900 F 4 Arterial 3800  42,700 F

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd I‐10 EB Offramp at Ramon Rd to Bob 
Hope Dr

4 Arterial 33,100 D or Better 4 Arterial (1000) 32,100 D or Better

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd Los Alamos Rd ‐ Vista Chino to Bob Hope 
Dr

6 Urban Arterial 56,700 F 6 Urban Arterial (1600) 55,100 E

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd Monterey Ave ‐ Sierra Del Sol to Desert 
Moon Dr

4 Arterial 39,500 F 4 Arterial 5200  44,700 F

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd Unknown to Los Alamos Rd ‐ Vista Chino 6 Urban Arterial 51,800 E 6 Urban Arterial (200) 51,600 E

Western Coachella Vlly. Ramon Rd Varner Rd to I‐10 EB Offramp at Ramon 
Rd

4 Arterial 25,700 D or Better 4 Arterial 2000  27,700 D or Better

Western Coachella Valley Sierra Del Sol Datil Wy to Ramon Rd 4 Secondary 13,100 D or Better 4 Secondary 1200  14,300 D or Better Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Vlly. Tamarack Rd Rushmore Ave to Haugen‐Lehmann Way 4 Secondary 40,300 F 4 Secondary (500) 39,800 F I‐10/Haugen Lehmann Ave Community

Western Coachella Valley Varner Rd Harry Oliver Tr to Jack Ivey Dr 4 Secondary 29,500 F 4 Secondary 1000  30,500 F Thousand Palms Town Center
Western Coachella Valley Varner Rd 0.25 Mi. E of Cook St to Cook St 4 Secondary 30,500 F 4 Secondary 700  31,200 F Thousand Palms Community
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Eastern Coachella Valley 66th Ave Cricket Ln to Johnson St 6 Urban Arterial 24,500 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 11000  35,500 D or Better Mecca Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley 72nd Ave Vander Veer Rd to Sea View Wy 4 Secondary 3,000 D or Better 4 Secondary 300  3,300 D or Better North Shore Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Hammond Rd 66th Ave to Johnson St 4 Secondary 9,600 D or Better 4 Secondary (1000) 8,600 D or Better Mecca Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Lincoln St 66th Ave to 67th Ave 4 Secondary 26,000 F 4 Secondary 8500  34,500 F Mecca Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley SR‐86 76th Ave to 77th Ave 6 Urban Arterial 45,000 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial (1600) 43,400 D or Better Oasis Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley SR‐111 65th Ave to 68th Ave 6 Urban Arterial 3,400 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 49800  53,200 E Mecca Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley SR‐111 1.6 Mi. N of Bay Dr to S of Mecca Ave 6 Urban Arterial 19,100 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 2700  21,800 D or Better North Shore Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley SR‐195 75th Ave to SR‐86 4 Arterial 26,000 D or Better 4 Arterial 8200  34,200 E Oasis Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Vander Veer Rd Coral Reef Rd to 72nd Ave 4 Secondary 4,500 D or Better 4 Secondary 1400  5,900 D or Better North Shore Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley 57th Ave Polk St to Grapefruite Blvd (SH‐111) 4 Secondary 1,400 D or Better 4 Secondary 1000  2,400 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley 58th Ave Polk St to Filmore St 4 Secondary 8,600 D or Better 4 Secondary 600  9,200 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Airport Blvd Tyler St to Polk St 6 Urban Arterial 16,400 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 2800  19,200 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Airport Blvd Polk St to Grapefruit Blvd (SH‐111) 6 Urban Arterial 14,900 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 200  15,100 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Airport Blvd Grapefruite Blvd to SR‐86 6 Urban Arterial 23,800 D or Better 6 Urban Arterial 1800  25,600 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Grapefruit Blvd (SH‐111) North of Airport Blvd 4 Arterial 28,000 D or Better 4 Arterial 3300  31,300 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Grapefruit Blvd (SH‐111) South of Airport Blvd 4 Arterial 37,400 F 4 Arterial 3400  40,800 F Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Olive St 57th Ave to 58th Ave 4 Secondary 4,900 D or Better 4 Secondary 900  5,800 D or Better Thermal Town Center
Eastern Coachella Valley Polk St Airport Blvd to 58th Ave 4 Major 16,900 D or Better 4 Major 1500  18,400 D or Better Thermal Town Center
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Table 4

No. of
Lanes

Facility Type Daily
Volume

Level of
Service

No. of
Lanes

Facility Type Added Daily
Volume

Daily
Volume

Level of
Service

Riverside & Norco Cities Alessandro Blvd Trautwein Rd to Brown St 6 Urban  86,300 F 6 Urban Arterial (100) 86,200 F
Riverside & Norco Cities Arlington Ave Riverside Ave‐SR‐91 WB On Ramp to Alessandro Blvd 6 Urban  73,600 F 6 Urban Arterial 1,300  74,900 F
Jurupa Limonite Ave Winevile Ave to 0.1 Mi. E of Beach St 6 Urban  62,100 F 6 Urban Arterial 800  62,900 F
Eastvale Limonite Ave Archibald Ave to Hamner Ave 6 Urban  61,700 F 6 Urban Arterial 500  62,200 F
Elsinore Railroad Canyon Rd 0.19 Mi. E of Canyon Lake Dr to Goetz Rd 4 Arterial 44,500 F 4 Arterial 500  45,000 F
Elsinore Railroad Canyon Rd I‐15 NB Ramps to 0.19 Mi. E of Canyon Lake Dr 4 Arterial 53,500 F 4 Arterial 800  54,300 F
Lake Mathews / Woodcrest Van Buren Blvd 0.48 Mi. SE of A St to Washington St 6 Urban  59,600 F 6 Urban Arterial 2,000  61,600 F
Lake Mathews / Woodcrest Van Buren Blvd Washington St to 0.79 Mi W of Wood Rd 6 Urban  59,300 F 6 Urban Arterial 2,100  61,400 F
Sun City / Menifee Vlly Newport Rd 0.59 Mi. W of Normandy Rd to Murrieta Rd 6 Urban  59,300 F 6 Urban Arterial 700  60,000 F
Sun City / Menifee Vlly Newport Rd Murrieta Rd to Domenigoni Pkwy 6 Urban  57,400 F 6 Urban Arterial 1,600  59,000 F
Southwest Area Clinton Keith Rd 0.05 Mi E of I‐215 NB Ramps to 0.49 Mi E of Meadowlark Ln ‐ Whitehood Rd 6 Urban  57,600 F 6 Urban Arterial 4,000  61,600 F
Southwest Area Clinton Keith Rd LA Estrella‐Nutmeg St to I‐215 SB Ramps 6 Urban  75,600 F 6 Urban Arterial 3,000  78,600 F
Southwest Area Clinton Keith Rd Leon Rd to 1.2 Mi W of Leon Rd 6 Urban  57,800 F 6 Urban Arterial 5,100  62,900 F
Western Coachella Vlly. SR‐111 Deep Canyon Rd to El Dorado Dr 6 Urban  57,700 F 6 Urban Arterial (400) 57,300 F
Western Coachella Vlly. SR‐111 El Dorado Dr to Washington St 6 Urban  58,500 F 6 Urban Arterial (300) 58,200 F

County of Riverside Housing Element Update Roadway Segment Analysis of Regional Arterial Roadways ‐ With Cumulatives

HE Update (Build Out)+Cumulatives

Area Plan Roadway Segment Limits

GPA960 (Build Out)+Cumulatives
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